
Tourenwagen

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt PdSM

Racing Weekend 

Nürburgring
PCD

1. B 504 Burghartz Luca 614 115 62 95 104 111 127

2. B 582 Vaillant Felix 576 136 105 105 119 36 75

3. B 645 Germann Maic 564 101 41 138 60 107 117

4. B 632 Stützer Dirk 557 73 10 133 124 92 125

5. B 638 Schaade Stephan 544 110 128 62 75 30 139

6. B 755 Neumann Laurin 530 60 138 56 129 48 99

7. B 1677 Wegener Dominik 529 68 143 99 71 82 66

8. B 565 Neumann Volkmar 508 141 74 103 67 52 71

9. B 631 Lindemer Sigismund 507 103 97 77 79 79 72

10. B 567 Limpert Hans 471 130 32 107 129 73

11. B 1693 Wolf Stefan 469 97 32 97 42 92 109

12. B 77 Brinkmann Alex 464 106 65 131 109 53

13. B 577 Fischer Rainer 444 33 138 101 99 63 10

14. B 558 Olsen Philipp 442 42 89 53 48 117 93

15. B 677 Friemelt Marius 429 10 133 85 91 71 39

16. B 592 Schieback Ralf 426 69 68 93 114 40 42

17. B 552 Metternich Andreas 417 30 68 123 83 113

18. B 575 Nagl Hubert 414 143 87 83 101

19. B 658 Groll Jürgen 408 57 39 99 81 132

20. B 1557 Stalder Sabrina 401 39 89 67 87 119

21. B 132 Hüther Bernhard 377 131 112 134

22. B 690 Bruant Baptiste 376 57 93 113 10 36 67

23. B 588 Kliegel Wolfgang 375 104 109 104 10 48

24. B 548 Kieser Werner 349 85 74 109 81

25. B 1318 Hug Alina 339 116 113 59 51

26. B 693 Wolf Sascha 336 10 93 87 48 65 33

27. B 653 Horn Götz 319 54 65 59 39 102

28. B 618 Wierts Remy 314 63 97 154

29. B 1534 Friedrich Wolfhard 314 101 118 95

30. B 5 Hohloch Joachim 307 126 69 112

31. B 538 Hille Holger 300 33 126 54 42 45

32. B 516 Gerlinski Nico 275 10 141 124

33. B 674 Ehret Christian 271 81 56 10 124

34. B 688 Pinna Alberto 265 91 65 36 33 40

35. B 505 Limpert Bastian 264 93 10 45 10 106

36. B 50 Schmid Marcus 263 75 59 129

37. B 543 Martin Oliver 262 126 67 69

38. B 607 Toschka Dirk 260 111 149

39. B 526 Gretzinger Uwe 247 89 68 51 39

40. B 657 Nitsche Markus 232 33 47 41 33 42 36

41. B 605 Amacher Beat 230 101 129

42. B 572 Ginzel Dirk 227 83 144

43. B 534 Friedrich Julian 223 118 60 45

44. B 37 Scheidter Max 217 79 75 63

45. B 524 Ackermann Steven 214 77 33 104

46. B 564 Vögele Axel 212 107 105

47. B 557 Stalder Peter 210 88 36 86

48. B 518 Lixl Armin 206 105 91 10

49. B 639 Berec Kevin 206 135 10 10 51

50. B 41 Bartel Thomas 203 10 102 91

51. B 580 Lixl Markus 199 10 53 57 79

Most                        

WL 1         WL 2



52. B 579 Rauscher Nico 197 64 133

53. B 544 Lang Bernhard 196 79 57 60

54. B 629 Brandt Alex 193 59 51 83

55. B 318 Hug Patrick 183 54 38 91

56. B 1580 Lixl Max 182 128 54

57. B 563 Altmann Peter 178 69 109

58. B 672 Bechtluft Günther 164 36 35 42 51

59. B 681 Schmeer Frank 160 60 10 90

60. B 691 Krause Patrick 156 10 30 30 86

61. B 590 Hurni Rolf 153 76 77

62. B 533 Emig Andreas 148 128 10 10

63. B 529 Theis Jochen 147 57 90

64. B 630 Benzel Jürgen 147 81 10 10 46

65. B 667 Nast Ingo 145 48 97

66. B 692 Hügli Bruno 131 54 77

67. B 556 Zenner Marco 125 48 35 10 32

68. B 517 Stuhlmann Eckart 123 63 50 10

69. B 683 Bayer Andreas 123 10 113

70. B 649 Lewitzki Stephan 114 42 72

71. B 694 Kocher Christian 109 109

72. B 11 Schmid Günther 108 10 98

73. B 507 Hanle Holger 102 69 33

74. B 678 Niederberger Manfred 97 10 87

75. B 551 Wilcke Maik 96 41 55

76. B 3 Kleijsen Scott 95 85 10

77. B 511 Wolfgang Ziegler 95 95

78. B 636 Vögele Henrik 93 36 57

79. B 615 Reips Thomas 90 54 36

80. B 648 Waber Roger 89 89

81. B 540 Ullrich Günter 88 10 78

82. B 1522 Lüthi Jürg 87 87

83. B 18 Bugar Robert 84 84

84. B 599 Grauer Reinhard 84 84

85. B 655 Bross Patrick 83 83

86. B 583 Hamann Wilhelm 81 81

87. B 601 Yassemi Reza 80 10 10 60

88. B 650 Rommel Sabine 77 47 30

89. B 25 Schneider Michael 75 30 45

90. B 550 Fritz Timo 71 71

91. B 644 Lazar Jonas 70 60 10

92. B 566 Schilling Herbert 68 68

93. B 595 Hagen Sven 64 64

94. B 643 Könsgen Dirk 63 63

95. B 521 Franzkowiak Andreas 61 51 10

96. B 628 Terhardt Martin 60 60

97. B 600 Neichel Christoph 57 57

98. B 597 Stoller Bruno 55 45 10

99. B 531 Zabel Ingo 50 50

100. B 515 Meißner Veit 49 39 10

101. B 553 Leuber Walter 48 10 38

102. B 585 Faulhaber Stefan 48 48

103. B 1585 Flade Falk 48 48

104. B 537 Hartmann Michael 44 44

105. B 610 Braner Ulrike 44 10 34

106. B 2 Luttikhuis Arjan 40 10 10 10 10

107. B 520 Rother Manfred 36 36

108. B 574 Weber Julius 30 30



109. B 634 Straub Thomas 30 10 10 10

110. B 664 Oeller Thomas 30 10 10 10

111. B 671 Peetz Tommy 30 30

112. B 680 Rupprecht Hartmuth 30 10 10 10

113. B 528 Scheib Ralf 20 10 10

114. B 542 Winkler Norbert 20 10 10

115. B 573 Wolfrum Frank 20 10 10

116. B 606 Preising Eric 20 10 10

117. B 609 Woronko Vitali 20 10 10

118. B 622 Lenkeit Nikolaj 20 10 10

119. B 647 Pfister Michael 20 10 10

120. B 697 Pfletschinger Stefan 20 10 10

121. B 22 Rieger Michael 10 10

122. B 501 Scherer Reiner 10 10

123. B 503 Jacob Andreas 10 10

124. B 536 Kahl Lothar 10 10

125. B 561 Stoye Jens 10 10

126. B 568 Lorch Armin 10 10

127. B 598 Oevermann Yannik 10 10

128. B 621 Frietsch Roland 10 10

129. B 624 Gierkes Sebastian 10 10

130. B 679 Chedor Sebastian 10 10

131. B 699 Wandel Thomas 10 10



GT

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt PdSM

Racing Weekend 

Nürburgring
PCD

1. C 783 Schaab Rainer 458 92 47 72 95 30 122

2. C 686 Packbier Arnold 422 121 77 38 57 51 78

3. C 742 Stahl Oliver 409 111 44 10 119 77 48

4. C 747 Schweigler Dirk 409 66 116 114 39 74

5. C 756 Knye Manfred 292 123 115 54

6. C 771 Olbrich Raimund 283 10 85 71 63 10 44

7. C 700 Stahl Christian 227 10 111 10 57 39

8. C 762 Neef Carsten 227 80 96 51

9. C 761 Standke Markus 193 66 10 32 10 45 30

10. C 748 Itte Thomas 187 72 10 10 95

11. C 750 Neidull Oliver 184 72 10 102

12. C 787 Reck Karl-Heinz 184 63 39 82

13. C 720 Pfisterer Werner 153 87 66

14. C 735 Straub Franz 146 116 30

15. C 703 Mörtz Henning 144 10 30 10 94

16. C 717 Pippig Dr. Andreas 143 143

17. C 738 Kilian Peter-Carsten 131 121 10

18. C 781 Bauer Dieter 131 10 121

19. C 711 Ziegler Wolfgang 128 10 33 75 10

20. C 791 Wetter George 117 117

21. C 751 Dorner Sven 116 62 54

22. C 726 Fischer Till 114 56 10 48

23. C 715 Kleber Thomas 108 51 57

24. C 776 Herder Gian Luca 108 48 60

25. C 727 Heck Michael 99 99

26. C 772 Arndt Volker 81 81

27. C 749 Graf Dieter 72 39 33

28. C 734 Brechenser Frank 61 61

29. C 708 Hausstätter Lothar 60 30 30

30. C 728 Bauer Oskar 60 50 10

31. C 736 Nutz Heinz Willi 59 49 10

32. C 795 Rimpl Jo 55 45 10

33. C 764 Hug Patrick 54 54

34. C 737 Bolliger Daniel 46 10 36

35. C 769 Koppe Michael 20 10 10

36. C 774 Göllner Frank 20 10 10

37. C 730 Opuchlich Erwin 10 10

38. C 739 Götz Gerhard 10 10

Most                        

WL 1         WL 2



Formelwagen

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt PdSM

Racing Weekend 

Nürburgring
PCD

1. D 880 Juilfs Dirk 546 110 52 114 105 106 59

2. D 827 Holl Johannes 542 66 76 94 67 96 143

3. D 819 Crackau Lutz 411 39 45 109 85 133

4. D 823 Walter Eric 377 105 10 52 71 86 53

5. D 807 Busch Simone 321 73 94 10 43 101

6. D 862 Zepter Uwe 290 104 63 123

7. D 873 Diewald Michael 251 60 68 10 113

8. D 814 Jamaly Sarah 235 30 36 51 77 41

9. D 899 Becker Günter 226 135 91

10. D 818 Werner Heiko 222 81 60 76* 90* 81 109*

11. D 834 Stölting Michelle 181,2 89 33 42 95 33 10

12. D 67 Richter Sven 148 10 45 33 10 50

13. D 808 Link Arnold 133 84 39 10

14. D 890 Roser Frank 131 69 62

15. D 867 Nippert Matthieu 129 10 109 10

16. D 830 Kessler Rolf 120 120

17. D 815 Kieffer Dominique 118 118

18. D 813 Allgeier Michael 116 42 74

19. D 845 Hofbeck Dieter 103,2 48 81

20. D 835 Ahnert René 101 101

21. D 854 Petersen Malte 99 99

22. D 817 Hoferer Dietmar 92 115

23. D 841 Feulner Richard 88 42 68

24. D 878 Prieber Marcus 79 69 10

25. D 812 Twedell Klaus 75 10 65

26. D 838 Trogant Marcel 61 61

27. D 804 Öhrler Bernd 49,8 45 38

28. D 847 Felken Ute 47 47

29. D 839 Rettig Andreas 32 32

30. D 831 Gries Karl Michael 10 10

31. D 870 Häberlin René 10 10

32. D 842 Kaiser Winfried 0 33 104 128

33. D 864 Bukoitz Jürgen 0 57 68

34. D 886 Göritz Wolfgang 0 51 10 105

35. D 898 Hollerbach Manfred 0 10 10

Most                        

WL 1         WL 2



Sportwagen

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt PdSM

Racing Weekend 

Nürburgring
PCD

1. E 928 Stölting Thorsten 368 30 84 72 36 53 93

2. E 910 Grindler Rainer 348 36 80 64 30 73 65

3. E 906 Marschhäuser Mathias 278 33 60 55 45 85

4. E 920 Grindler Gaby 270 48 56 80 42 44

5. E 916 Behrens Carsten 198 85 64 49

6. E 943 Tweddell Klaus 182 10 48 47 77

7. E 993 Koch Sigi 93 63 10 10 10

8. E 858 Erlachner Robert 89 89

9. E 917 Hölz Michael 54 54

10. E 822 Erlachner Josef 53 33 10 10

11. E 992 Dr. Weiss Oswald Maria 35 35

12. E 915 Kieffer Dominique 10 10

13. E 950 Stellwagen Günter 10 10

14. E 918 Siebert Gerhard 8 10

15. E 922 Möhring Tobias 0 80 100

16. E 926 Hauber German 0 30 59 71

Most                        

WL 1         WL 2



Ergebnisse über alle Starter (Gesamtwertung)

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt PdSM

Racing Weekend 

Nürburgring
PCD

1. B 504 Burghartz Luca 1075 182 112 156 177 208 240
2. B 1677 Wegener Dominik 899 159 211 159 104 124 142
3. C 783 Schaab Rainer 842 190 84 119 148 66 235
4. B 645 Germann Maic 826 156 76 229 58 150 157
5. B 77 Brinkmann Alex 825 210 115 204 181 115
6. B 567 Limpert Hans 821 220 60 172 223 146
7. B 632 Stützer Dirk 803 119 10 214 173 118 169
8. B 658 Groll Jürgen 772 135 61 165 166 245
9. C 742 Stahl Oliver 756 215 78 10 189 158 106
10. C 747 Schweigler Dirk 709 115 180 185 81 148
11. B 638 Schaade Stephan 702 178 121 90 74 47 192
12. B 592 Schieback Ralf 671 117 118 144 154 62 76
13. B 565 Neumann Volkmar 663 150 127 165 100 69 52
14. B 582 Vaillant Felix 660 127 66 153 161 52 101
15. C 755 Neumann Laurin 660 68 177 80 198 67 70
16. B 558 Olsen Philipp 650 54 142 79 52 198 125
17. B 577 Fischer Rainer 626 45 206 150 136 79 10
18. B 1693 Wolf Stefan 615 153 33 147 44 154 84
19. B 5 Hohloch Joachim 595 240 139 216
20. B 693 Wolf Sascha 593 10 149 138 68 133 95
21. B 588 Kliegel Wolfgang 579 186 162 139 10 82
22. B 575 Nagl Hubert 560 234 84 109 133
23. B 538 Hille Holger 544 87 200 71 83 103
24. B 631 Lindemer Sigismund 534 86 62 111 75 100 100
25. D 880 Juilfs Dirk 530 60 57 95 213 51 54
26. D 827 Holl Johannes 526 43 74 63 110 48 188
27. B 1557 Stalder Sabrina 506 85 135 66 127 93
28. B 548 Kieser Werner 500 125 109 151 115
29. B 552 Metternich Andreas 500 30 51 188 80 151
30. D 819 Crackau Lutz 497 34 49 91 145 178
31. B 677 Friemelt Marius 480 10 130 121 94 91 34
32. B 132 Hüther Bernhard 472 113 178 181
33. B 618 Wierts Remy 472 111 136 225
34. C 762 Neef Carsten 463 171 183 109
35. B 516 Gerlinski Nico 452 10 224 218
36. B 690 Bruant Baptiste 450 105 59 168 10 60 48
37. B 505 Limpert Bastian 442 147 10 72 10 203
38. C 686 Packbier Arnold 431 95 54 62 55 61 104
39. B 557 Stalder Peter 427 186 75 166
40. C 700 Stahl Christian 415 10 176 10 121 98
41. C 771 Olbrich Raimund 406 10 56 107 63 10 160
42. C 750 Neidull Oliver 379 165 10 204
43. B 318 Hug Patrick 378 132 72 174
44. B 653 Horn Götz 371 63 47 81 38 142
45. B 1534 Friedrich Wolfhard 351 65 184 102
46. B 579 Rauscher Nico 345 144 201
47. B 534 Friedrich Julian 344 181 99 64
48. B 657 Nitsche Markus 340 81 40 66 36 54 63
49. B 688 Pinna Alberto 337 80 97 37 49 74
50. B 674 Ehret Christian 332 123 100 10 99
51. B 1318 Hug Alina 328 92 88 65 83
52. B 544 Lang Bernhard 327 126 72 129
53. C 787 Reck Karl-Heinz 323 101 59 163

Most                        

WL 1         WL 2



54. E 928 Stölting Thorsten 323 31 82 45 47 37 81
55. B 681 Schmeer Frank 320 138 10 172
56. D 823 Walter Eric 319 59 10 39 115 45 51
57. B 518 Lixl Armin 316 165 141 10
58. B 629 Brandt Alex 312 106 85 121
59. B 607 Toschka Dirk 311 91 220
60. D 807 Busch Simone 310 46 90 10 76 88
61. B 580 Lixl Markus 309 10 98 89 112
62. B 735 Straub Franz 304 225 79
63. B 672 Bechtluft Günther 302 93 69 70 70
64. B 639 Berec Kevin 294 235 10 10 39
65. B 50 Schmid Marcus 293 74 44 175
66. B 543 Martin Oliver 290 109 85 96
67. D 862 Zepter Uwe 288 82 98 108
68. E 910 Grindler Rainer 287 33 80 42 31 42 59
69. B 572 Ginzel Dirk 286 78 208
70. E 920 Grindler Gaby 282 37 40 124 34 47
71. B 605 Amacher Beat 278 161 117
72. B 590 Hurni Rolf 274 168 106
73. C 756 Knye Manfred 274 96 132 46
74. B 41 Bartel Thomas 270 10 193 67
75. B 526 Gretzinger Uwe 267 58 103 53 53
76. B 691 Krause Patrick 265 10 52 33 170
77. E 906 Marschhäuser Mathias 262 32 41 79 35 75
78. B 37 Scheidter Max 259 76 93 90
79. C 715 Kleber Thomas 256 129 127
80. B 1580 Lixl Max 256 10 192 54
81. B 524 Ackermann Steven 251 121 59 71
82. C 703 Mörtz Henning 246 10 30 10 196
83. C 761 Standke Markus 236 71 10 54 10 55 36
84. B 692 Hügli Bruno 232 99 133
85. D 814 Jamaly Sarah 231 31 33 78 43 46
86. C 791 Wetter George 230 230
87. B 564 Vögele Axel 225 88 137
88. D 834 Stölting Michelle 218,4 52 32 36 203 31 10
89. B 533 Emig Andreas 216 196 10 10
90. B 630 Benzel Jürgen 213 113 10 10 80
91. B 563 Altmann Peter 211 72 139
92. B 11 Schmid Günther 210 10 200
93. C 738 Kilian Peter-Carsten 206 196 10
94. D 873 Diewald Michael 200 41 44 10 105
95. E 943 Tweddell Klaus 197 10 38 77 72
96. C 717 Pippig Dr. Andreas 191 191
97. B 529 Theis Jochen 189 66 123
98. B 667 Nast Ingo 188 57 131
99. B 649 Lewitzki Stephan 184 89 95
100. B 683 Bayer Andreas 183 10 173
101. B 18 Bugar Robert 174 174
102. C 711 Ziegler Wolfgang 173 55 108 10
103. C 720 Pfisterer Werner 170 79 91
104. C 781 Bauer Dieter 170 10 160
105. B 694 Kocher Christian 169 169
106. B 507 Hanle Holger 168 117 51
107. B 25 Schneider Michael 166 69 97
108. D 867 Nippert Matthieu 165 10 145 10
109. B 540 Ullrich Günter 164 10 154
110. C 776 Herder Gian Luca 162 74 88



111. C 748 Itte Thomas 161 73 10 10 68
112. B 556 Zenner Marco 157 58 34 10 55
113. D 818 Werner Heiko 155 48 63 47 155 44 94
114. B 3 Kleijsen Scott 149 139 10
115. B 67 Richter Sven 149 10 37 42 10 50
116. E 916 Behrens Carsten 149 49 64 36
117. B 615 Reips Thomas 145 88 57
118. B 648 Waber Roger 141 141
119. B 636 Vögele Henrik 137 50 87
120. B 583 Hamann Wilhelm 136 136
121. B 678 Niederberger Manfred 131 10 121
122. C 751 Dorner Sven 131 45 86
123. C 734 Brechenser Frank 130 130
124. B 550 Fritz Timo 124 124
125. E 858 Erlachner Robert 122 35 10 77
126. B 517 Stuhlmann Eckart 121 70 41 10
127. D 808 Link Arnold 121 49 62 10
128. D 899 Becker Günter 121 75 46
129. B 599 Grauer Reinhard 119 119
130. B 644 Lazar Jonas 117 107 10
131. C 736 Nutz Heinz Willi 113 103 10
132. C 764 Hug Patrick 111 111
133. C 795 Rimpl Jo 111 101 10
134. B 650 Rommel Sabine 109 75 34
135. B 515 Meißner Veit 107 97 10
136. C 737 Bolliger Daniel 107 10 97
137. D 815 Kieffer Dominique 107 107
138. D 813 Allgeier Michael 104 35 69
139. B 585 Faulhaber Stefan 103 103
140. D 854 Petersen Malte 103 103
141. B 551 Wilcke Maik 101 37 64
142. D 845 Hofbeck Dieter 98,4 50 73
143. D 890 Roser Frank 97 41 56
144. C 726 Fischer Till 96 43 10 43
145. B 1585 Flade Falk 94 94
146. B 531 Zabel Ingo 92 92
147. B 566 Schilling Herbert 89 89
148. B 628 Terhardt Martin 89 89
149. C 708 Hausstätter Lothar 88 30 58
150. B 595 Hagen Sven 87 87
151. C 728 Bauer Oskar 86 76 10
152. D 841 Feulner Richard 84,8 46 60
153. C 727 Heck Michael 83 83
154. B 511 Wolfgang Ziegler 82 82
155. C 749 Graf Dieter 82 51 31
156. B 574 Weber Julius 77 77
157. B 553 Leuber Walter 75 10 65
158. B 521 Franzkowiak Andreas 71 61 10
159. B 610 Braner Ulrike 71 10 61
160. B 1522 Lüthi Jürg 66 66
161. B 655 Bross Patrick 64 64
162. D 830 Kessler Rolf 64 64
163. B 601 Yassemi Reza 62 10 10 42
164. B 597 Stoller Bruno 57 57
165. C 772 Arndt Volker 55 55
166. D 878 Prieber Marcus 54 44 10
167. E 822 Erlachner Josef 52 32 10 10



168. E 993 Koch Sigi 52 42 10
169. D 812 Tweddell Klaus 50 10 40
170. D 835 Ahnert René 50 50
171. D 817 Hoferer Dietmar 49,6 62
172. D 847 Felken Ute 49 49
173. D 804 Öhrler Bernd 48,6 36 45
174. B 671 Peetz Tommy 48 48
175. B 643 Könsgen Dirk 43 43
176. B 2 Luttikhuis Arjan 40 10 10 10 10
177. B 600 Neichel Christoph 40 40
178. B 537 Hartmann Michael 39 39
179. D 838 Trogant Marcel 39 39
180. E 917 Hölz Michael 39 39
181. B 520 Rother Manfred 32 32
182. B 634 Straub Thomas 30 10 10 10
183. B 664 Oeller Thomas 30 10 10 10
184. B 680 Rupprecht Hartmuth 30 10 10 10
185. B 528 Scheib Ralf 20 10 10
186. B 542 Winkler Norbert 20 10 10
187. B 609 Woronko Vitali 20 10 10
188. B 622 Lenkeit Nikolaj 20 10 10
189. B 697 Pfletschinger Stefan 20 10 10
190. C 769 Koppe Michael 20 10 10
191. C 774 Göllner Frank 20 10 10
192. B 22 Rieger Michael 10 10
193. B 501 Scherer Reiner 10 10
194. B 503 Jacob Andreas 10 10
195. B 536 Kahl Lothar 10 10
196. B 561 Stoye Jens 10 10
197. B 568 Lorch Armin 10 10
198. B 621 Frietsch Roland 10 10
199. B 624 Gierkes Sebastian 10 10
200. B 679 Chedor Sebastian 10 10
201. B 699 Wandel Thomas 10 10
202. C 730 Opuchlich Erwin 10 10
203. D 831 Gries Karl Michael 10 10
204. D 839 Rettig Andreas 10 10
205. D 870 Häberlin René 10 10
206. E 915 Kieffer Dominique 10 10
207. E 950 Stellwagen Günter 10 10
208. E 918 Siebert Gerhard 8 10
209. D 842 Kaiser Winfried 0 53 109 113
210. D 864 Bukoitz Jürgen 0 40 67
211. D 886 Göritz Wolfgang 0 38 10 92
212. D 894 Kohler Andreas 0
213. D 898 Hollerbach Manfred 0 10
214. E 922 Möhring Tobias 0 48 208
215. E 926 Hauber German 0 31 96 62


